

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
9/16/2021 11:36 AM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

NO. 100147-9

**SUPREME COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ERICK NATHAN CHAPMON,

Petitioner.

Appeal from the Superior Court of Pierce County
The Honorable Philip K. Sorensen

No. 17-1-01431-3

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

MARY E. ROBNETT
Pierce County Prosecuting Attorney

ANDREW YI
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSB # 44793 / OID # 91121
930 Tacoma Ave. S, Rm 946
Tacoma, WA 98402
(253) 798-2914

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	RESTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
	A. Chapmon Fired a Gun at a Car Full of People, Causing Serious Injury.....	2
	B. Trial Proceedings, Jury Instructions, Guilty Verdicts, and Sentencing	5
IV.	ARGUMENT	7
	A. Washington Courts Have Consistently Held That Sentencing Enhancements Must Be Authorized by Special Jury Findings.....	7
V.	CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

<i>State v. Chapmon</i> , No. 51774-4-II, 2021 WL 3057087 (Wash. Ct. App. July 20, 2021) (unpublished)	8
<i>State v. Dunya</i> , No. 68915-1-I, 2015 WL 248708 (Wash. Ct. App. Jan. 20, 2015) (unpublished).....	12, 13
<i>State v. Powers</i> , No. 34006-6-III, 2017 WL 3485450 (Wash. Ct. App. Aug. 15, 2017) (unpublished).....	13
<i>State v. Recuenco</i> , 163 Wn.2d 428, 180 P.3d 1276 (2008).....	7, 8, 10, 11
<i>State v. Vazquez</i> , 200 Wn. App. 220, 402 P.3d 276 (2017).....	11
<i>State v. Williams-Walker</i> , 167 Wn.2d 889, 225 P.3d 913 (2010).....	7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13

Rules and Regulations

RAP 13.4(b)	7
